Page 1 of 5

Summary of Proposals Received

Project: Phase 2 New Harbor Development: Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities

Bid Opening Contract No. 1283
Date: April 14, 2017 at 2:00pm Project No. 310-6450
Pl . R & M Consultants, Inc.
ace. Anchorage Alaska Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc Western Marine Construction Turnagain Marine Construction Pacific Pile & Marine Engineer Estimate
Bid Item | SPEC No. Description Quantity| Unit | Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total PUnr::Ite Total
A-1 01 22 00 |Warehouse Building 1 LS N/A $1,600,000.00 2,090,000.00 2,520,500.00 2,280,000.00 2,004,796.50
A-2 01 22 00 |Bildge Water Treatment Building 1 LS N/A $1,218,080.00 1,315,000.00 1,472,300.00 1,370,000.00 1,049,262.90
A-3 01 22 00 JEast Restroom 1 LS N/A $573,718.00 620,000.00 498,400.00 464,000.00 474,563.25
A-4 01 22 00 |Landscaping 1 LS N/A $350,000.00 380,000.00 479,400.00 392,000.00 327,310.20
A-5 01 22 00 |Picnic Canopies 1 LS N/A $150,000.00 160,000.00 170,400.00 150,000.00 67,074.00
A-6 01 22 00 |Paving and Site Improvements 1 LS N/A $914,021.00 990,000.00 1,645,000.00 1,590,000.00 1,347,945.90
Total of Schedule A - Upland Facilities 4,805,819.00 5,555,000.00 6,786,000.00 6,246,000.00 5,270,952.75
B-1 10.09 Mobilization and Demobilization 1 LS N/A $300,000.00 100,000.00 1,601,100.00 1,834,000.00 914,240.25
B-2 1011 |Protected Species Observer (Pile 1 LS N/A $120,000.00 100,000.00 190,000.00 35,000.00 325,500.00
Installation)
B-3 10.11 Protected Species Observer (Blasting) 1 LS N/A $190,000.00 100,000.00 155,900.00 50,000.00 52,500.00
B-4 20.24 |Sediment Containment Berm 1 LS N/A $600,000.00 350,000.00 200,000.00 477,000.00 164,850.00
B-5 20.24 |Drive Down Basin Slope Protection 1 LS N/A $100,000.00 100,000.00 245,600.00 100,000.00 102,900.00
B-6 203 ‘2}2{,’“ Water Pollution Prevention 1 | LS N/A $20,000.00 75,000.00 14,100.00 10,000.00 63,000.00
B-7 20.6 Dredging and Disposal 57,000, CY 90.00 $5,130,000.00 90.00 5,130,000.00 96.00 5,472,000.00 54.00 3,078,000.00 77.70 4,428,900.00
B-8 30,11 |Concrete Pavement and Abutment 1 LS N/A $241,850.00 175,000.00 86,100.00 140,000.00 63,000.00
Structures
B-9 50.19 Float Sewer Pumpout System 1 LS N/A $98,000.00 120,000.00 181,900.00 168,176.40 120,750.00




Page 2 of 5

Summary of Proposals Received

Project: Phase 2 New Harbor Development: Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities

Bid Opening Contract No. 1283
Date: April 14, 2017 at 2:00pm Project No. 310-6450
Place: R & M Consultants, Inc. . ' . . ' ' - ' ' .
Anchorage Alaska Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc Western Marine Construction Turnagain Marine Construction Pacific Pile & Marine Engineer Estimate

B-10 50.2  |Float Bilge Pumpout System 1 LS N/A $58,000.00 65,000.00 105,100.00 97,000.00 47,250.00
B-11 | 60.19 g';s?ea;y Standpipe Fire Suppression | LS N/A $255,000.00 295,000.00 791,800.00 730,000.00 336,000.00
B-12 | 60.21 |Float Potable Water System 1 LS N/A $375,000.00 600,000.00 894,500.00 892,000.00 388,500.00
B-13 65.01 |Construction Surveying 1 LS N/A $235,000.00 100,000.00 96,100.00 145,000.00 52,500.00
B-14 | 6501 |Dredge Surveying 1 LS N/A $40,000.00 100,000.00 128,100.00 212,000.00 105,000.00
B-15 | 80.01 |Drive Down Float Dock 1 | LS N/A $2,800,000.00 2,800,000.00 3,085,000.00 2,247,000.00 2,152,500.00
B-16 | 80.06 [Transfer Bridge 1 | LS N/A $1,100,000.00 1,050,000.00 1,056,500.00 1,109,000.00 1,365,000.00
B-17 | 80.02 ;l:ﬁrf’]{gh;'la Galv Steel Piles, 144 | LF | 80.00 $11,520.00 80.00 11,520.00 60.00 8,640.00 77.00 11,088.00 46.20 6,652.80
B-18 | 80.02 |[12-3/4" Dia Galv Steel Piles, Socketed|] 3 | EA | 7,000.00 = $21,000.00 | 10,000.00 30,000.00 10,800.00 32,400.00 5,950.00 17,850.00 7,350.00 22,050.00
B-19 | 80.02 |16" Dia Galv Steel Piles, Fumnished | 9,184 = LF | 90.00 $826,560.00 80.00 734,720.00 80.00 734,720.00 68.00 624,512.00 73.50 675,024.00
B-20 | 80.02 |16" Dia Galv Steel Piles, Driven 104 | EA | 2,000.00 = $208,000.00 | 3,000.00 312,000.00 3,400.00 353,600.00 1,450.00 150,800.00 4,095.00 425,880.00
B-21 | 80.02 égci‘gtde ;_8.. Dia Galv Steel Piles, 47 | EA | 9,000.00 | $423,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 470,000.00 8,600.00 404,200.00 7,700.00 361,900.00 7,455.00 350,385.00
B-22 | 8002 |18"Dia Galv Steel Piles, Funished | 2,904 = LF | 10000 | $290,400.00 100.00 290,400.00 90.00 261,360.00 76.15 221,139.60 90.30 262,231.20
B-23 | 8002 |18" Dia Gal Steel Piles, Driven 34 | EA | 200000 | $68,000.00 4,000.00 136,000.00 3,400.00 115,600.00 1,400.00 47,600.00 4,095.00 139,230.00
B-24 | 80.02 |30" Dia Galv Steel Pile, Furnished 414 | LF | 25000 | $165,600.00 400.00 165,600.00 220.00 91,080.00 224.00 92,736.00 288.75 119,542.50
B-25 | 80.02 [30" Dia Galv Steel Pile, Socketed 6 | EA | 40,000.00 $600,000.00 | 100,000.00 = 600,000.00 | 34,700.00 @ 208,200.00 | 15,000.00 90,000.00 26,250.00 157,500.00




Page 3 of 5

Summary of Proposals Received

Project: Phase 2 New Harbor Development: Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities

Bid Opening Contract No. 1283
Date: April 14, 2017 at 2:00pm Project No. 310-6450
Pl . R & M Consultants, Inc.
ace. Anchorage Alaska Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc Western Marine Construction Turnagain Marine Construction Pacific Pile & Marine Engineer Estimate
B-26 80.02 |36" Dia Galv Steel Pile, Furnished 158 LF 300.00 $94,800.00 600.00 94,800.00 280.00 44,240.00 293.00 46,294.00 346.50 54,747.00
B-27 80.02 |36" Dia Galv Steel Pile, Socketed 2 EA | 50,000.00 $192,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00 88,800.00 177,600.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 31,500.00 63,000.00
B-28 80.02 |Field Pile Splice (various sizes) 5 EA 2,000.00 $10,000.00 3,000.00 15,000.00 3,600.00 18,000.00 2,300.00 11,500.00 2,100.00 10,500.00
Furnish and Install Pile Tension Rock
B-29 80.03 Anchor 4 EA 8,000.00 $80,000.00 20,000.00 80,000.00 26,700.00 106,800.00 46,500.00 186,000.00 31,500.00 126,000.00
B-30 80.11 [Furnish and Install Anode 246 EA 1,500.00 $369,000.00 900.00 221,400.00 900.00 221,400.00 850.00 209,100.00 1,050.00 258,300.00
B-31 80.05 ]6'x80" Aluminum Gangway 3 EA |100,000.00 $300,000.00 120,000.00 360,000.00 114,300.00 342,900.00 99,350.00 298,050.00 126,000.00 378,000.00
12' Wide Headwalk & Main Floats
B-32 80.09 (Modules M1-M22, S1-S6, R1-R4) 1 LS N/A $1,300,000.00 |1,000,000.00  1,000,000.00 |1,205,000.00 1,205,000.00 |1,070,000.00| 1,070,000.00 1,260,221.55 1,260,221.55
10' Wide Main Floats (Modules W1-
B-33 80.09 W9, V1-V9, U1-U7, T1-T7) 1 LS N/A $800,000.00 800,000.00 800,000.00 815,000.00 815,000.00 782,000.00 782,000.00 851,938.50 851,938.50
B-34 80.09 |10'x86' Tee Float 1 EA | 88,000.00 $88,000.00 80,000.00 80,000.00 68,500.00 68,500.00 68,000.00 68,000.00 60,501.00 60,501.00
B-35 80.09 |10'x106' Tee Float 2 EA ]100,000.00 | $200,000.00 80,000.00 160,000.00 150,000.00 300,000.00 77,000.00 154,000.00 74,571.00 149,142.00
B-36 80.09 |]16'x35' Gangway Float 2 EA | 38,000.00 $76,000.00 40,000.00 80,000.00 74,000.00 148,000.00 45,000.00 90,000.00 49,392.00 98,784.00
B-37 80.09 |28.5'x35' Gangway Float 1 EA | 66,000.00 $66,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 72,000.00 72,000.00 71,000.00 71,000.00 87,979.50 87,979.50
B-38 80.09 ]10'x10' Utility Float 3 EA | 12,000.00 $36,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00 6,900.00 20,700.00 8,820.00 26,460.00
B-39 80.09 |5'x34' Stall Floats 8 EA ] 12,000.00 $96,000.00 20,000.00 160,000.00 21,344.00 170,752.00 21,000.00 168,000.00 12,852.00 102,816.00
B-40 80.09 |5'x38' Stall Floats 22 EA ] 16,000.00 $352,000.00 20,000.00 440,000.00 21,000.00 462,000.00 21,500.00 473,000.00 14,364.00 316,008.00




Page 4 of 5

Summary of Proposals Received

Project: Phase 2 New Harbor Development: Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities

Bid Opening Contract No. 1283

Date: April 14, 2017 at 2:00pm Project No. 310-6450
Place: R & M Consultants, Inc. . ' . . ' ' - ' ' .

Anchorage Alaska Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc Western Marine Construction Turnagain Marine Construction Pacific Pile & Marine Engineer Estimate
B-41 80.09 ]6'x48' Stall Floats 20 EA | 30,000.00 $600,000.00 25,000.00 500,000.00 30,800.00 616,000.00 28,500.00 570,000.00 21,772.80 435,456.00
B-42 80.09 |8'x58' Stall Floats 4 EA | 50,000.00 $200,000.00 40,000.00 160,000.00 40,000.00 160,000.00 41,000.00 164,000.00 32,642.40 130,569.60
B-43 80.09 ]10'x58' End Float 1 EA ] 60,000.00 $60,000.00 55,000.00 55,000.00 44,000.00 44,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00 40,803.00 40,803.00
B-44 80.09 ]10'x98' Stall Floats 2 EA ] 50,000.00 $100,000.00 75,000.00 150,000.00 73,000.00 146,000.00 73,000.00 146,000.00 68,943.00 137,886.00
B-45 80.09 |Leveling Flotation, Furnished 50 EA 200.00 $10,000.00 150.00 7,500.00 150.00 7,500.00 120.00 6,000.00 120.75 6,037.50
B-46 80.09 |Leveling Flotation, Installed 50 EA 150.00 $7,500.00 350.00 17,500.00 500.00 25,000.00 500.00 25,000.00 315.00 15,750.00
B-47 80.10 |Fire Extinguisher and Cabinet 27 EA 1,200.00 $32,400.00 1,000.00 27,000.00 1,000.00 27,000.00 900.00 24,300.00 1,050.00 28,350.00
B-48 80.10 |Life Ring and Cabinet 28 EA 1,200.00 $33,600.00 1,000.00 28,000.00 1,400.00 39,200.00 1,200.00 33,600.00 1,050.00 29,400.00
B-49 80.10 |Retractable Ladder 71 EA 250.00 $17,750.00 400.00 28,400.00 400.00 28,400.00 425.00 30,175.00 630.00 44,730.00
B-50 80.10 |Emergency Ladder 8 EA 1,200.00 $9,600.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 1,500.00 12,000.00 1,725.00 13,800.00 1,050.00 8,400.00
B-51 80.13 |Pedestal Crane 2 EA | 60,000.00 $120,000.00 90,000.00 180,000.00 123,700.00 247,400.00 15,000.00 30,000.00 113,400.00 226,800.00
B-52 85.01 |Electrical System 1 LS N/A $722,000.00 850,000.00 850,000.00 915,800.00 915,800.00 796,000.00 796,000.00 1,278,081.00 1,278,081.00
B-53 85.10 |Video Surveillance System 1 LS N/A $72,000.00 180,000.00 180,000.00 205,300.00 205,300.00 153,000.00 153,000.00 112,906.50 112,906.50
B-54 85.11 JAccess Control 1 LS N/A $5,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00 25,600.00 25,600.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 18,595.50 18,595.50




Page 5 of §

Anchorage Alagka

1283

Phase 2 New Harbor Development: Upland Facilities and Inner Harbor Facilities

310-6450

| Summary of Proposals Received 1 Project:

' Bid Opening ' Contract No.

Date: April 14, 2017 at 2:00pm Project No.
Place: R & M Consultants, Inc.

Harris Sand & Gravel, Inc

Western Marine Construction

Turnagain Marine Construction

Pacific Pile & Marine

Engineer Estimate

Total of Schedule B - Inner Harbor

s $20,326,580.00 20,076,340.00 23,182,992.00 18,661,321.00 19,199,048.40
Facilities
i _JAddendum(s) Acknowledged Yes Yes 3 Yes Yes N/A
N Bid Bond 1 Yes Yes - Yes Yes N/A
) Alaska Business License N | Yes Yes . Yes Yes N/A
Alaska Contractor License Yes Yes Yes Yes N/A
Total Schedule A-Upland Facilities $4,805,819.00 $5,555,000.00 $6,786,000.00 $6,246,000.00 $5,270,952.75
[Totar Schedule B-Inner Harbor
| Facilities $20,326,580.00 $20,076,340.00 $23,182,992.00 $18,661,321.00 $19,199,048.40
| Total Bid $25,132,399.00 $25,631,340.00 $29,968,992.00 $24,907,321.00 $24,470,001.15
) _|Local bidder preference 10% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
- Total Adjusted Bid $25,132,399.00 $25,631,340.00 $29,968,992.00 $24,907,321.00
B |The bid totals are subject to correction after the bids have been completely reviewed.
Totals have been reviewed yes summary of proposals received.
T T — .

|Totals have been corrected

yes [*red text indicales revised by bid mod_iﬁcationl

| hereby certify that ti aboz iZ true ang’Zorr.
)
7 V4

Project Manager




	1 page

